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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk.
7 GM Harikrishna Pentala 2719 IND ½ 0 1 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 6,5 30
25 GM Adhiban B. 2672 IND ½ 0 0 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 4,5 90
41 GM Nihal Sarin 2652 IND 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 6,5 18
53 GM Gukesh D 2640 IND 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 5 75
54 GM Sasikiran Krishnan 2640 IND ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 0 6 31
60 GM Erigaisi Arjun 2634 IND ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 5,5 58
79 GM Sethuraman S.P. 2620 IND ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 4,5 83
81 GM Praggnanandhaa R 2618 IND ½ 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 5 72
82 GM Ganguly Surya Shekhar 2617 IND ½ ½ 0 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 4,5 88
84 GM Sadhwani Raunak 2609 IND ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 5,5 57
4 GM Harika Dronavalli 2511 IND ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 7 5
25 WGM Vaishali R 2419 IND 1 0 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 5,5 29
40 IM Padmini Rout 2380 IND 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 ½ ½ 0 4 44
46 WIM Vantika Agrawal 2322 IND ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 6,5 14
47 WIM Divya Deshmukh 2305 IND ½ 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 46

Player overview for IND
Results of the last round for IND

Rd. Bo. No. Name FED Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name FED Rtg No.
11 10 7 GM Harikrishna Pentala IND 2719 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Kuzubov Yuriy UKR 2624 72
11 11 41 GM Nihal Sarin IND 2652 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Dubov Daniil RUS 2714 8
11 15 54 GM Sasikiran Krishnan IND 2640 6 0 - 1 6 GM Korobov Anton UKR 2690 20
11 25 19 GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw POL 2691 5 ½ - ½ 5 GM Erigaisi Arjun IND 2634 60
11 33 84 GM Sadhwani Raunak IND 2609 5 ½ - ½ 5 GM Niemann Hans Moke USA 2638 58
11 36 79 GM Sethuraman S.P. IND 2620 4½ 0 - 1 4½ GM Rakhmanov Aleksandr RUS 2657 36
11 37 53 GM Gukesh D IND 2640 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ GM Praggnanandhaa R IND 2618 81
11 38 82 GM Ganguly Surya Shekhar IND 2617 4½ 0 - 1 4½ GM Chigaev Maksim RUS 2639 55
11 48 25 GM Adhiban B. IND 2672 3½ 1 - 0 3½ GM Miezis Normunds LAT 2467 108
11 2 1 GM Muzychuk Mariya UKR 2536 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Harika Dronavalli IND 2511 4
11 7 46 WIM Vantika Agrawal IND 2322 6 ½ - ½ 6 WGM Pogonina Natalija RUS 2467 13
11 12 8 IM Kashlinskaya Alina RUS 2493 5 1 - 0 5½ WGM Vaishali R IND 2419 25
11 19 16 GM Danielian Elina ARM 2450 4 1 - 0 4 WIM Divya Deshmukh IND 2305 47
11 20 40 IM Padmini Rout IND 2380 4 0 - 1 4 IM Arabidze Meri GEO 2441 19
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Player details for IND

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res.
GM Harikrishna Pentala  2719 IND Rp:2695 Pts. 6,5

1 61 GM Kovalev Vladislav 2634 FID 4,5 w ½ 
2 59 GM Dreev Aleksey 2635 RUS 4 s 0 
3 105 GM Morovic Fernandez Ivan 2510 CHI 3 w 1 
4 69 GM Movsesian Sergei 2627 ARM 4 s 1 
5 46 GM Swiercz Dariusz 2647 USA 6 w ½ 
6 52 GM Bluebaum Matthias 2640 GER 5,5 s ½ 
7 55 GM Chigaev Maksim 2639 RUS 5,5 w 1 
8 38 GM Najer Evgeniy 2654 RUS 6 s ½ 
9 40 GM Sevian Samuel 2654 USA 7 w ½ 
10 28 GM Sjugirov Sanan 2663 RUS 6,5 s ½ 
11 72 GM Kuzubov Yuriy 2624 UKR 6,5 w ½ 

GM Adhiban B.  2672 IND Rp:2510 Pts. 4,5
1 79 GM Sethuraman S.P. 2620 IND 4,5 w ½ 
2 81 GM Praggnanandhaa R 2618 IND 5 s 0 
3 75 GM Onyshchuk Volodymyr 2622 UKR 5 w 0 
4 99 GM Bjerre Jonas Buhl 2569 DEN 4 s 0 
5 107 IM Rakotomaharo Fy Antenaina 2484 MAD 2 w 1 
6 91 GM Goryachkina Aleksandra 2602 RUS 5 s ½ 
7 95 GM Georgiev Kiril 2577 MKD 4 w ½ 
8 92 GM Bartel Mateusz 2597 POL 4,5 s ½ 
9 73 GM Martirosyan Haik M. 2624 ARM 4,5 w 0 
10 100 GM Meshkovs Nikita 2550 LAT 4 s ½ 
11 108 GM Miezis Normunds 2467 LAT 3,5 w 1 

GM Nihal Sarin  2652 IND Rp:2729 Pts. 6,5
1 95 GM Georgiev Kiril 2577 MKD 4 w 1 
2 1 GM Caruana Fabiano 2800 USA 7,5 w ½ 
3 101 GM Kuybokarov Temur 2549 AUS 5,5 s 1 
4 31 GM Ponkratov Pavel 2659 RUS 6 w ½ 
5 89 GM Petrosyan Manuel 2605 ARM 6,5 s ½ 
6 17 GM Navara David 2691 CZE 5,5 w ½ 
7 27 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2664 ARM 7 s ½ 
8 12 GM Maghsoodloo Parham 2701 IRI 6 s ½ 
9 50 GM Deac Bogdan-Daniel 2643 ROU 7 w ½ 
10 10 GM Fedoseev Vladimir 2704 RUS 6,5 s ½ 
11 8 GM Dubov Daniil 2714 RUS 6,5 w ½ 

GM Gukesh D  2640 IND Rp:2591 Pts. 5
1 107 IM Rakotomaharo Fy Antenaina 2484 MAD 2 w 1 
2 12 GM Maghsoodloo Parham 2701 IRI 6 s ½ 
3 14 GM Artemiev Vladislav 2699 RUS 7 w ½ 
4 10 GM Fedoseev Vladimir 2704 RUS 6,5 s ½ 
5 17 GM Navara David 2691 CZE 5,5 s 0 
6 84 GM Sadhwani Raunak 2609 IND 5,5 w 0 
7 80 GM Antipov Mikhail Al. 2619 RUS 6 s ½ 
8 78 GM Yakubboev Nodirbek 2621 UZB 5,5 w 0 
9 96 GM Gretarsson Hjorvar Steinn 2577 ISL 4 w ½ 
10 95 GM Georgiev Kiril 2577 MKD 4 s 1 
11 81 GM Praggnanandhaa R 2618 IND 5 w ½ 

GM Sasikiran Krishnan  2640 IND Rp:2708 Pts. 6
1 108 GM Miezis Normunds 2467 LAT 3,5 s ½ 
2 104 GM Vokhidov Shamsiddin 2521 UZB 4,5 w 1 
3 12 GM Maghsoodloo Parham 2701 IRI 6 w ½ 
4 14 GM Artemiev Vladislav 2699 RUS 7 s ½ 
5 10 GM Fedoseev Vladimir 2704 RUS 6,5 w 1 
6 26 GM Predke Alexandr 2666 RUS 7 s 1 
7 4 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2763 FRA 7 w ½ 
8 3 GM Firouzja Alireza 2770 FRA 8 s 0 
9 16 GM Eljanov Pavel 2691 UKR 6 w 1 
10 6 GM Esipenko Andrey 2720 RUS 7 s 0 
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11 20 GM Korobov Anton 2690 UKR 7 w 0 
GM Erigaisi Arjun  2634 IND Rp:2647 Pts. 5,5

1 6 GM Esipenko Andrey 2720 RUS 7 w ½ 
2 8 GM Dubov Daniil 2714 RUS 6,5 s ½ 
3 24 GM Mamedov Rauf 2673 AZE 4 w ½ 
4 28 GM Sjugirov Sanan 2663 RUS 6,5 s 0 
5 91 GM Goryachkina Aleksandra 2602 RUS 5 w 1 
6 75 GM Onyshchuk Volodymyr 2622 UKR 5 s 0 
7 85 GM Zvjaginsev Vadim 2609 RUS 6 w 1 
8 94 GM Jobava Baadur 2582 GEO 4,5 s ½ 
9 101 GM Kuybokarov Temur 2549 AUS 5,5 w ½ 
10 17 GM Navara David 2691 CZE 5,5 w ½ 
11 19 GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw 2691 POL 5,5 s ½ 

GM Sethuraman S.P.  2620 IND Rp:2575 Pts. 4,5
1 25 GM Adhiban B. 2672 IND 4,5 s ½ 
2 27 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2664 ARM 7 w ½ 
3 17 GM Navara David 2691 CZE 5,5 s 0 
4 23 GM Gelfand Boris 2680 ISR 5,5 w ½ 
5 37 GM Cori Jorge 2655 PER 5,5 s ½ 
6 43 GM Demchenko Anton 2651 RUS 5,5 w 0 
7 104 GM Vokhidov Shamsiddin 2521 UZB 4,5 s ½ 
8 102 GM Van Foreest Lucas 2543 NED 3 w 1 
9 22 GM Matlakov Maxim 2682 RUS 5 w ½ 
10 73 GM Martirosyan Haik M. 2624 ARM 4,5 s ½ 
11 36 GM Rakhmanov Aleksandr 2657 RUS 5,5 w 0 

GM Praggnanandhaa R  2618 IND Rp:2625 Pts. 5
1 27 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2664 ARM 7 s ½ 
2 25 GM Adhiban B. 2672 IND 4,5 w 1 
3 34 GM Howell David W L 2658 ENG 7 w ½ 
4 40 GM Sevian Samuel 2654 USA 7 s 0 
5 24 GM Mamedov Rauf 2673 AZE 4 w 1 
6 44 GM Sarana Alexey 2649 RUS 6,5 s 0 
7 15 GM Svidler Peter 2694 RUS 5,5 s ½ 
8 47 GM Abdusattorov Nodirbek 2646 UZB 5,5 w ½ 
9 49 GM Saric Ivan 2644 CRO 6 s 0 
10 23 GM Gelfand Boris 2680 ISR 5,5 w ½ 
11 53 GM Gukesh D 2640 IND 5 s ½ 

GM Ganguly Surya Shekhar  2617 IND Rp:2577 Pts. 4,5
1 28 GM Sjugirov Sanan 2663 RUS 6,5 w ½ 
2 30 GM Cheparinov Ivan 2659 BUL 5 s ½ 
3 46 GM Swiercz Dariusz 2647 USA 6 w 0 
4 18 GM Van Foreest Jorden 2691 NED 6 s 0 
5 106 GM Budisavljevic Luka 2508 SRB 3,5 w 1 
6 24 GM Mamedov Rauf 2673 AZE 4 s ½ 
7 57 GM Abasov Nijat 2638 AZE 4 w ½ 
8 22 GM Matlakov Maxim 2682 RUS 5 s ½ 
9 67 GM Zhou Jianchao 2629 CHN 5,5 w 0 
10 59 GM Dreev Aleksey 2635 RUS 4 s 1 
11 55 GM Chigaev Maksim 2639 RUS 5,5 w 0 

GM Sadhwani Raunak  2609 IND Rp:2656 Pts. 5,5
1 30 GM Cheparinov Ivan 2659 BUL 5 w ½ 
2 28 GM Sjugirov Sanan 2663 RUS 6,5 s 0 
3 18 GM Van Foreest Jorden 2691 NED 6 w ½ 
4 22 GM Matlakov Maxim 2682 RUS 5 s ½ 
5 36 GM Rakhmanov Aleksandr 2657 RUS 5,5 w 1 
6 53 GM Gukesh D 2640 IND 5 s 1 
7 26 GM Predke Alexandr 2666 RUS 7 w 0 
8 55 GM Chigaev Maksim 2639 RUS 5,5 s ½ 
9 59 GM Dreev Aleksey 2635 RUS 4 w 1 
10 44 GM Sarana Alexey 2649 RUS 6,5 s 0 
11 58 GM Niemann Hans Moke 2638 USA 5,5 w ½ 
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GM Harika Dronavalli  2511 IND Rp:2553 Pts. 7
1 29 IM Buksa Nataliya 2409 UKR 4,5 w ½ 
2 47 WIM Divya Deshmukh 2305 IND 4 s 1 
3 11 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2475 BUL 6 w 1 
4 15 WGM Zhu Jiner 2455 CHN 7,5 s ½ 
5 13 WGM Pogonina Natalija 2467 RUS 6,5 w ½ 
6 10 GM Batsiashvili Nino 2484 GEO 6 w ½ 
7 22 WGM Zawadzka Jolanta 2428 POL 6,5 s ½ 
8 20 IM Badelka Olga 2438 RUS 7 w ½ 
9 8 IM Kashlinskaya Alina 2493 RUS 6 s 1 
10 12 IM Paehtz Elisabeth 2475 GER 7,5 w ½ 
11 1 GM Muzychuk Mariya 2536 UKR 7 s ½ 

WGM Vaishali R  2419 IND Rp:2367 Pts. 5,5
1 50 WIM February Jesse Nikki 1857 RSA 0,5 s 1 
2 10 GM Batsiashvili Nino 2484 GEO 6 w 0 
3 40 IM Padmini Rout 2380 IND 4 s 0 
4 44 WIM Kamalidenova Meruert 2339 KAZ 5,5 w 1 
5 42 IM Melia Salome 2371 GEO 5 s ½ 
6 34 IM Assaubayeva Bibisara 2400 KAZ 6,5 w ½ 
7 35 GM Socko Monika 2397 POL 5,5 s ½ 
8 36 IM Bivol Alina 2392 RUS 4,5 w 1 
9 17 GM Cramling Pia 2447 SWE 6,5 w ½ 
10 11 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2475 BUL 6 s ½ 
11 8 IM Kashlinskaya Alina 2493 RUS 6 s 0 

IM Padmini Rout  2380 IND Rp:2328 Pts. 4
1 15 WGM Zhu Jiner 2455 CHN 7,5 w 0 
2 17 GM Cramling Pia 2447 SWE 6,5 s 1 
3 25 WGM Vaishali R 2419 IND 5,5 w 1 
4 8 IM Kashlinskaya Alina 2493 RUS 6 w 0 
5 21 IM Munguntuul Batkhuyag 2433 MGL 6,5 s 0 
6 11 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2475 BUL 6 s 0 
7 30 IM Cyfka Karina 2409 POL 4,5 w 0 
8 45 FM Eizaguerri Floris Maria 2328 ESP 2 s 1 
9 39 GM Hoang Thanh Trang 2380 HUN 5 w ½ 
10 16 GM Danielian Elina 2450 ARM 5 s ½ 
11 19 IM Arabidze Meri 2441 GEO 5 w 0 

WIM Vantika Agrawal  2322 IND Rp:2496 Pts. 6,5
1 21 IM Munguntuul Batkhuyag 2433 MGL 6,5 w ½ 
2 19 IM Arabidze Meri 2441 GEO 5 s ½ 
3 47 WIM Divya Deshmukh 2305 IND 4 w 1 
4 33 WGM Sargsyan Anna M. 2402 ARM 5,5 s ½ 
5 6 GM Abdumalik Zhansaya 2507 KAZ 5,5 w ½ 
6 3 GM Kosteniuk Alexandra 2518 RUS 6,5 s 0 
7 43 IM Lujan Carolina 2340 ARG 4 w 1 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr587231.aspx?lan=1
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